
Environmental
/	 Protection Agency

R. (.-%sc Governor
Mary Tyci, It. Governor
Scott J. Naliyl Director

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111*DGWOHO634712776B72RES*

May 9, 2012

Mr. Todd Smith
Easy Campground and Restaurant
14338 Townline Kossuth Road
St, Marys, Ohio 45885-8214

Auglaize County
Easy Campground and Restaurant
Non-Community, Transient PWS
PWS ID: 0H0634712
VlO ID: 7768712

Subject: Rescinding Violation - MONITORING (TCR), ROUTINE MAJOR, 23

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-14 or 21 of
the Ohio Administrative Code for the period of lst quarter 2Ol2,

I received a phone call from you on May 8, 2012, stating that the Easy Campground and
Restaurant does not open for the 2012 season until April 1, 2012, Therefore, you did
not need to collect and total coliform sample for the 1 st quarter 2012 and your notice of
violation dated May 3, 2012, if being rescinded. The public notice sent with the notice of
violation referenced above does not need to be issued at this time.

If you have any questions, please contact this office at (419) 373-3007.

Sincerely

Clayton McKee
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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